#### 505915834 02/13/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5962551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICOLE ELAINE BERDY	12/30/2018
ALEXANDER TOLPIN	01/03/2019
TAMER AWAD	12/21/2018
RAJEEV MANDAYAM VOKKARNE	12/21/2018
PUNEET GUPTA	12/31/2018
TIMOTHY JAMES LARDEN	12/31/2018
JELANI Z. BRANDON	01/02/2019
SACHINKUMAR CHANDRAMOHAN	02/06/2019
MOUNICA ARROJU	03/06/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16790015

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)204-5669

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-538-9035

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405580-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELBY KENNEDY

**PATENT** REEL: 051813 FRAME: 0135 505915834

SIGNATURE:	/Shelby Kennedy/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2020	
Total Attachments: 18	·	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page1.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page2.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page3.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page4.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page5.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page6.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page7.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page8.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page9.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page10.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-U	JS-CNT-Assignments#page11.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page12.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page13.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-U	JS-CNT-Assignments#page14.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page15.tif	
source=2020-02-13-405580-L	JS-CNT-Assignments#page16.tif	

source=2020-02-13-405580-US-CNT-Assignments#page17.tif source=2020-02-13-405580-US-CNT-Assignments#page18.tif

PATENT REEL: 051813 FRAME: 0136

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

I <u>Nicole Elaine BERDY</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application entitled " <u>EXTENSIBLE DEVICE IDENTITY ATTESTATION</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office US – United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on <u>December 31, 2018</u> and was given Application No $\underline{16/237,393}$ by the following Office " <u>US – United States Patent and</u>

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Trademark Office)";

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

MS Docket No.: <u>405580-US-NP</u>

inventor of	ander TOLPIN ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent entitled "EXTENSIBLE DEVICE IDENTITY ATTESTATION" ("APPLICATION"),
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application  No by the following Office " <u>US - United States</u> Patent and Trademark Office)":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

alexador Blon	1/3/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alexander TOLPIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

I <u>Tamer AWAD</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EXTENSIBLE DEVICE IDENTITY ATTESTATION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Ш	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> ) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
$\mathbf{X}$	was filed on December 31, 2018 and was given Application

No <u>16/237,393</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States</u>

Patent and Trademark Office)";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

1-2-5		12-21-2018
Inventor's Signature		Date
Tamer AWAD		واس عو من
Printed Name in English		Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

ı	Rajeev Manda	<u>ıyam VOKK</u>	<u>ARNE</u> ("ASSI	IGNOR") ar	n the orig	jinal inven	itor or an
original	joint inventor	of subject	matter ("IN'	VENTION")	disclosed	and/or cla	imed in a
patent	application	entitled	"EXTENSIBL	<u>E DEVICI</u>	LOENTI	TY ATTE	<u>ESTATION</u> "
("APPLIC	:ATION"), which	1:					

X	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S lega	I representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Micros	oft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESEN	NTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on	and given Application Noby
	the following Off	ice <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATIO	N's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;	
]	was filed on	and was given Application
	No	by the following Office " <u>US – United States</u>
	Patent and Trade	emark Office)":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
	3	

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority. in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signatur

Rajeev Mandayam VOKKARNE

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

I <u>Puneet GUPTA</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>EXTENSIBLE DEVICE IDENTITY ATTESTATION</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
	LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
	on and given Application No by
	the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
$\boxtimes$	was filed on <u>December 31, 2019</u> and was given Application No
	16/237,393 by the following Office "US – United States Patent and
	Trademark Office)";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

# PARENTANNING

Mis Docker No. 40 SMILLS OF

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is necessary accounted by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells as signs and transfers to the ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR and reclusive rights of the analytic respect, including the right of profits in the HAVENTION and the APPLICATION and all other applications and patients derived therefrom such as communically including a whole of in part in and for the United States, its armonius, and all foreign countries (APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Oge
Historian a miditore	
Burnert CUPTA	
Punest GUPTA	
	Drinted Name in Native Language
	Printed Name in Native Language
Puneet GUPTA Printed Name in English	
	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

Ti	mc	<u>othy Jame</u>	s LARDE	<u>N</u> ("A	SSIGNOR	") am the	origir	ial inve	ntor o	anc	ırigir	ial joint
inventor	of	subject	matter	("IN	VENTION	") disclos	ed a	ind/or	claim	ed i	n a	patent
application	n	entitled	"EXTENS	IBLE:	DEVICE	IDENTITY	<u>AT</u>	<u> [ESTAT</u>	<u>ION</u> "	("APP	LICA	TION"),
which:												

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
LC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
EGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by
he following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
his APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, wher
known;

was filed on <u>December 31, 2018</u> and was given Application

No <u>16/237,393</u> by the following Office "<u>US – United States</u>

Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>)":

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.		Filing Date	Office
16/790,015		February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
:			
	î â		
=======================================	- 		

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

***************************************	***************************************	
		· :
		(
		1
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Yhr	12/31/2018
Inventor's Signature	Date
Timothy James LARDEN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

l <u>Jelani Z. BRANDON</u> ("	'ASSIGNOR") a	ım the origin	al inventor	or an origin	nal joint
inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION	") disclosed	and/or cla	aimed in a	patent
application entitled "EXTENS	IBLE DEVICE	IDENTITY A	<u> </u>	Y" ("APPLICA	NTION"),
which:					

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing,
LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to Insert here in parentheses (filed
on and given Application No by
the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u> )
this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
known;

was filed on <u>December 31, 2018</u> and was given Application

No <u>16/237,393</u> by the following Office "<u>US – United States</u>

Patent and Trademark Office)";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

MS Docket No.: <u>405580-US-NP</u>

***************************************		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Jelani Z. BRANDON

Printed Name in English

udyayı Date

Date .

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

1	<u>SachinKumar</u>	<u>CHANDRAM</u>	<u>IOHAN</u>	("ASSIG	NOR") ai	m the ori	ginal in	ventor o	r an
original	joint inventor	of subject	matter	("INVEN	ITION") i	disclosed	and/or	claimed	in a
patent	application	entitled	"EXTEN	<u> ISIBLE</u>	DEVICE	IDENT	ITY A	TTESTAT	<u>ION</u> "
("APPLIC	:ATION"), which	1:							

	will b	e filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes, and	requ	uests,
	ASSIGN	vEE'S leg	al representa	tive, Mic	rosoft Te	chnology	Lice	nsing,
	LLC., C	ne Micro	soft Way, Red	mond, W	/ashingto	n 98052 (	ASSIG	NEE'S
	LEGAL	REPRESE	ENTATIVES), 1	o insen	here ir	ı parenth	ieses	(filed
	on		and gi	ven App	lication N	0		by
	the fol	lowing O	ffice <u>US – Unit</u>	ed States	. Patent a	nd Traden	<u>nark C</u>	<u>)ffice</u> )
	this Al	PPLICATIO	DN's Applicat	ion No.,	filling dat	te, and O	ffice,	when
	known	j;						

was filed on <u>December 31, 2018</u> and was given Application No <u>16/237,393</u> by the following Office "<u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>)";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

	MS Docke	t No.:	405580-US-NP
■ Proceedings of the control of the			s , grit - 111

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Sachinkuman	02/06/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
SachinKumar CHANDRAMOHAN Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 405580-US-NP

inventor of	nica ARROIU ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent entitled "EXTENSIBLE DEVICE IDENTITY ATTESTATION" ("APPLICATION"),
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filling date, and Office, when known;
X	was filed on <u>December 31, 2018</u> and was given Application  No <u>16/237,393</u> by the following Office " <u>US – United States</u> Patent and Trademark Office)";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
16/790,015	February 13, 2020	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

MS	Docket	No.:	405580-US-NP

		***************************************		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

	Mouhais	03/06/2019
	Inventor's Signature	Date
	Mounica ARROJU	
•	Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
<u></u>		(if other than English)